FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Summary of Orders Issued for Electric and Gas Industry February 16, 2015 through February 20, 2015

DOCKET NO.	DATE FILED	ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION	DOCKET TITLE
140235-EI	02/16/2015	Order PSC-15-0105-CFO-EI granting Duke Energy's request for confidential classification (of DN 06533-14) for four years from date of order; closes docket.	Duke Energy Florida, Inc.'s request for confidential treatment of certain information contained in report entitled review of physical security protection of utility substations and control centers.
150009-EI	02/17/2015	Order PSC-15-0108-PCO-EI granting intervention to City of Miami; parties to furnish copies of testimony, exhs, pleadings, and other documents filed in these proceedings to City of Miami.	Nuclear cost recovery clause.
150049-EI	02/20/2015	Order PSC-15-0109-PCO-EI acknowledging intervention by OPC.	Petition for approval of energy purchase agreement between Gulf Power Corporation and Morgan Capital Group Incorporated.
150043-EI	02/20/2015	Order PSC-15-0110-PCO-EI establishing procedure.	Petition for determination that the Osprey Plant acquisition or, alternatively, the Suwannee Simple Cycle Project is the most cost effective generation alternative to meet remaining need prior to 2018, by Duke Energy Florida, Inc.

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Summary of Orders Issued for Water and Wastewater Industry February 16, 2015 through February 20, 2015

DOCKET NO.	DATE FILED	ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION	DOCKET TITLE
150005-WS	02/16/2015	Consummating Order PSC-15-0106-CO-WS makes Order PSC-15-0072-PAA-WS effective and final; docket to remain open.	Annual reestablishment of price increase or decrease index of major categories of operating costs incurred by water and wastewater utilities pursuant to Section 367.081(4)(a), F.S.
140208-WS	02/17/2015	Order PSC-15-0107-FOF-WS acknowledging abandonment and dismissing staff-assisted rate case of Country Club Utilities and appointment for City of Sebring as receiver; cancelling Certificate Nos. 540-W and 468-S, effective 12/22/14; closes dockets.	Notice of abandonment of water and wastewater systems in Highlands County by Country Club Utilities, Inc.
120172-WS	02/17/2015	Order PSC-15-0107-FOF-WS acknowledging abandonment and dismissing staff-assisted rate case of Country Club Utilities and appointment for City of Sebring as receiver; cancelling Certificate Nos. 540-W and 468-S, effective 12/22/14; closes dockets.	Application for staff-assisted rate case in Highlands County by Country Club Utilities, Inc.